Grantville Vol. Fire Co.

PO Box 39 Grantville, PA 17028

(717) 469-7155

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Grant Garland GVFC President Grantville Volunteer Fire Company presidents@grantvillefire.com

2023 GRANTVILLE VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY CARNIVAL

The Grantville Volunteer Fire Company Carnival has been held the last weekend in July for several decades. The membership was hoping for a spectacular carnival in 2023 to coincide with the company's 75 anniversary this year. Unfortunately, due to circumstances that occurred at last year's carnival, followed by appropriate ByLaw protocol, it resulted in the expulsion of a long-time member and then effective January 1, 2023, the resignation of carnival chairperson Wayne Isett. The company recognizes the behind-the-scenes work involved with organizing the carnival, and with no one individual or team of individuals willing to take on the task, it is with regret that the 2023 Grantville Volunteer Fire Company Carnival will not occur. The company also recognizes the significant financial impact this will have on the company, and are hopeful the money raised previously through carnival and the fire company book will be raised via other means or fundraisers as the company remains committed to its mission, members and the community.

If you know someone who helped in years past who does not have facebook, kindly let them know that there will not be a carnival in 2023, and that the Grantville Volunteer Fire Company is thankful and appreciative of the support they gave in prior years.